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TABLE
Heading | H.S. Code Description RD Rate
1) @) (©) (4)
12.08  1208.90.00 Other flours and meals of oil seeds or  10%
oleaginous fruits, other than those of
mustard.
25.16 2516.20.00 Sandstone 20%
2516.90.10 Boulder stone 15%
26.20 2620.99.10 Flyash 10%
28.07  2807.00.00 Sulphuric acid; oleum 15%
30.06 3006.50.00 First-aid boxes and Kits 10%
35.05  3505.10.00 Dextrin and other modified starches 15%
3505.20.00 Glues 15%




35.06

37.07
38.24
39.26
40.01

40.10

40.16
44.20
70.18
72.01

72.02

72.03
72.04

72.06

72.07

72.18

72.24

74.07

3506.10.00

3506.99.00
3707.10.00
3824.60.00
3926.40.00

All H.S
Codes

4010.34.00

4016.99.90

4420.10.00

7018.10.00
AllH.S

Codes
7202.11.00

7202.21.00

7202.30.00
All H.S
Codes
AllH.S
Codes
All H.S
Codes
All H.S
Codes
All H.S
Codes
All H.S
Codes

7407.10.00

Products suitable for use as glues or
adhesives, put up for retail sale as glues
or adhesives, not exceeding a net
weight of 1 kg

Other Adhesives based on polymers
Sensitising emulsions

Sorbitol

Statuettes and other ornamental articles

Natural rubber, balata, gutta-percha,
guayule chicle and similar natural gums, in
primary forms or in plates, sheets or strip.
Conveyor of transmission belts or
belting, of vulcanised rubber

Rubber guard rear

Statuettes and other ornaments, of wood
Glass beads

Pig iron

Containing by weight more than 2% of
carbon

Containing by weight more than 55% of
silicon

Ferro-silico-manganese

Spong iron

Ferrous waste & scrap
Iron ingot

Billet

SS Ingot

Alloy steel ingot

Copper bars,
refined copper

rods and profiles of

15%

15%
10%
15%
20%
10%

20%

20%

20%

20%
5%

15%

15%

15%
5%

5%

20%

20%

20%

20%

15%



87.03

87.06

89.08

8703.24.32
8703.24.42
8703.33.52
8703.33.62

8706.00.36

8706.00.37

8706.00.38

8706.00.39

8908.00.00

Motor cars and other vehicles,
including station wagons, CKD

Chassis fitted with engines, for the
motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a
cylinder capacity exceeding 1600cc but
not exceeding 2000cc

Chassis fitted with engines, for the
motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a
cylinder capacity exceeding 2000cc but
not exceeding 3000cc

Chassis fitted with engines, for the
motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a
cylinder capacity exceeding 3000cc but
not exceeding 4000cc

Chassis fitted with engines, for the
motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a
cylinder capacity exceeding 4000cc
Scrap vessels
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30%

15%

15%

10%

35%

5%



