গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয় অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ

(কাস্টমস)

প্রজ্ঞাপন

তারিখ, ১৮ জ্যৈষ্ঠ, ১৪২৪ বঙ্গাব্দ/১ জুন, ২০১৭ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

এস.আর.ও. নং ১৫৭-আইন/২০১৭/৪৩/কাস্টমস ৷— Customs Act, 1969 (Act No. IV of 1969) এর section 18 এর sub-section (2) তে প্রদত্ত ক্ষমতাবলে সরকার, উক্ত Act এর FIRST SCHEDULE ভুক্ত নিম্নবর্ণিত TABLE এর কলাম (1) এ উল্লিখিত Heading এর বিপরীতে কলাম (2) তে বিধৃত H.S. Code এবং কলাম (3) এ বর্ণিত পণ্যের উপর কলাম (4) এ উল্লিখিত পরিমাণ Regulatory Duty (RD) আরোপ করিল, যথা:-

TABLE

Heading	H.S. Code	Description	RD Rate
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
12.08	1208.90.00	Other flours and meals of oil seeds or	10%
		oleaginous fruits, other than those of mustard.	
25.16	2516.20.00	Sandstone	20%
	2516.90.10	Boulder stone	15%
26.20	2620.99.10	Fly ash	10%
28.07	2807.00.00	Sulphuric acid; oleum	15%
30.06	3006.50.00	First-aid boxes and kits	10%
35.05	3505.10.00	Dextrin and other modified starches	15%
	3505.20.00	Glues	15%

35.06	3506.10.00	Products suitable for use as glues or adhesives, put up for retail sale as glues or adhesives, not exceeding a net weight of 1 kg	15%
	3506.99.00	Other Adhesives based on polymers	15%
37.07	3707.10.00	Sensitising emulsions	10%
38.24	3824.60.00	Sorbitol	15%
39.26	3926.40.00	Statuettes and other ornamental articles	20%
40.01	All H.S Codes	Natural rubber, balata, gutta-percha, guayule chicle and similar natural gums, in primary forms or in plates, sheets or strip.	10%
40.10	4010.34.00	Conveyor of transmission belts or belting, of vulcanised rubber	20%
40.16	4016.99.90	Rubber guard rear	20%
44.20	4420.10.00	Statuettes and other ornaments, of wood	20%
70.18	7018.10.00	Glass beads	20%
72.01	All H.S Codes	Pig iron	5%
72.02	7202.11.00	Containing by weight more than 2% of carbon	15%
	7202.21.00	Containing by weight more than 55% of silicon	15%
	7202.30.00	Ferro-silico-manganese	15%
72.03	All H.S Codes	Spong iron	5%
72.04	All H.S Codes	Ferrous waste & scrap	5%
72.06	All H.S Codes	Iron ingot	20%
72.07	All H.S Codes	Billet	20%
72.18	All H.S Codes	SS Ingot	20%
72.24	All H.S Codes	Alloy steel ingot	20%
74.07	7407.10.00	Copper bars, rods and profiles of refined copper	15%

87.03	8703.24.32 8703.24.42 8703.33.52 8703.33.62	Motor cars and other vehicles, including station wagons, CKD	30%
87.06	8706.00.36	Chassis fitted with engines, for the motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a cylinder capacity exceeding 1600cc but not exceeding 2000cc	15%
	8706.00.37	Chassis fitted with engines, for the motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a cylinder capacity exceeding 2000cc but not exceeding 3000cc	15%
	8706.00.38	Chassis fitted with engines, for the motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a cylinder capacity exceeding 3000cc but not exceeding 4000cc	10%
	8706.00.39	Chassis fitted with engines, for the motor vehicles of headings 87.03 of a cylinder capacity exceeding 4000cc	35%
89.08	8908.00.00	Scrap vessels	5%

রাষ্ট্রপতির আদেশক্রমে,

মোঃ নজিবুর রহমান সিনিয়র সচিব